RESOLUTION APPROVING UPDATE IN RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE WATER AND WASTEWATER SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO WITH AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 19, 2017

WHEREAS, Section 6.81(b) of the Greensboro City Charter and Section 29-6 of the Greensboro Code of Ordinances authorizes the adoption of the Rules and Regulations for the Operation of the Water and Wastewater System of the City of Greensboro;

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved and adopted the Rules and Regulations for the Operation of the Water and Wastewater System of the City of Greensboro with amendments through December 2, 2014;

WHEREAS, the changes proposed in the attached copy of the Rules and Regulations with amendments will become effective September 19, 2017;

WHEREAS, it is deemed in the best interest of the City to adopt the Rules and Regulations for the Operation of the Water and Wastewater System of the City of Greensboro with amendments be become effective September 19, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That the Rules and Regulations for the Operation of the Water and Wastewater System of the City of Greensboro with amendments to become effective September 19, 2017, as authorized by Section 6.81(b) of the City Charter and Section 29-6 of the Greensboro Code of Ordinances, and which is presented herewith this day, is hereby in all respects approved, and the City Manager is directed to place an official copy thereof in the office of the City Clerk.